

	Z	I.	- 2	9	4	
No						

RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING A GIFT OF \$4,838.31 TO THE CITY FROM GLEN AND SANDRA MORIBE TO BE USED BY THE SPECIALIZED SERVICES DIVISION'S CANINE UNIT TO PURCHASE WORK-RELATED TRAINING AND EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING A NEW TENT FOR THEIR CUSTOM K9 TRUCK.

WHEREAS, Section 13-113 of the Revised Charter of the City and County of Honolulu 1973 (2000 Edition), as amended, provides the City Council ("Council") with authority to accept gifts to the City; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 05-349, CD1, FD1, establishes a policy of the Council for the solicitation and acceptance of gifts donated to the City; and

WHEREAS, the policy provides for acceptance of the gift by an affirmative action by the Council; and

WHEREAS, through a letter dated November 17, 2021, approved by the Managing Director, the Interim Chief of Police of the Honolulu Police Department, has submitted a request to the Council for acceptance of a gift to the City from Glen and Sandra Moribe. The monetary gift of \$4,838.31 will be used by the Specialized Services Division's Canine Unit to purchase work-related training and equipment, including a new tent for their custom K9 truck.

WHEREAS, the description and value of the gift are set forth in the Declaration of Gift attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City and County of Honolulu that this body gratefully accepts the gift of \$4,838.31 from Glen and Sandra Moribe that is more fully described in the above-mentioned letter dated November 17, 2017, and the Declaration of Gift attached as Exhibit A; and



No.		Z	1	•	Z	J	4	
	No							

RESOLUTION

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that copies of this resolution be transmitted to the Interim Chief of Police, Finance Division, Specialized Services Division, and Legislative Liaison Office of the Honolulu Police Department, 801 South Beretania Street, Honolulu, Hawaii 96813; and Glen and Sandra Moribe, 751 Waiakamilo Road, Honolulu, Hawaii 96817.

	INTRODUCED BY:	(br)
		` <i>`</i>
		_
DATE OF INTRODUCTION:		_
NOV 19 2021		
Honolulu, Hawaii	Councilmembers	-



CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

	CITY AND COUNTY	OF HONOLU	LU	
DECLARATION OF GIFT				
NAME OF DONOR	Glen and Sandra Me	oribe		
DONOR'S ADDRESS	1255 Kamehame Drive			
	Honolulu, HI 9682	5		
DONOR'S TELEPHONE	808-780-6651			
STATEMENT	OF OWNERSHIP AND	OR TERMS OF	CONVEYANCE	
This gift is a monetary donation Specialized Services Division of utilized to protect the K9 truck. and equipment.	canine unit. \$2,388.31	is to be used to	ward a purchase of a new ter	
DESCRI	PTION OF GIFT		VALUE	
Monetary Donation – to be used by the Honolulu Police Department Canine Unit, to purchase a new tent for their K9 Truck and the remainder to be used to purchase any work- related training and equipment. \$4,838.31			\$4,838.31	
*	TOTAL:	;	\$4,838.31	
SIGNATURE:	und who	DATE: 10-27-	21	
PRINT NAME: Glen & Sandra Moribe TITLE: PRINATE CITIZENS			ITE CITIZENS	

*OCS REVISED 10/2016

CITY COUNCIL CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU HONOLULU, HAWAII CERTIFICATE

RESOLUTION 21-264

Introduced:

11/19/21

By: TOMMY WATERS - BY REQUEST

Committee: COUNCIL (CCL)

Title:

ACCEPTING A GIFT OF \$4,838.31 TO THE CITY FROM GLEN AND SANDRA MORIBE TO BE USED BY THE SPECIALIZED SERVICES DIVISION'S CANINE UNIT TO PURCHASE WORK-RELATED TRAINING AND EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING A NEW TENT FOR THEIR CUSTOM K9 TRUCK.

Voting Legend: * = Aye w/Reservations

11/19/21	INTRO	introduced.
01/26/22	CCL	Adopted.
		9 AYES: CORDERO, ELEFANTE, FUKUNAGA, KIA'ĀINA, SAY, TSUNEYOSHI, TULBA, TUPOLA, WATERS

I hereby certify that the above is a true record of action by the Council of the ray and County of Honolulu on this RESOLUTION.

GIEN I. TAKAHASHI, CITY CLERK

TOMMY WATERS, CHAIR AND PRESIDING OFFICER